Datasheet 11.000
July 2018
These specifications are subject to change without notice.   07/26/2018
© 2018 Greenliant 1 S71060
GLS29EE512 Small-Sector Flash™
512 Kbit (64K x8) Page-Write EEPROM
GLS FS0019 Rev. 01
Features

512 Kbit (64K x8) Page-Write EEPROM
GLS FS0019 Rev. 01
Product Ordering Information
GLS 29 EE    512 -    70 - 4C -   NH - E
XX XX XXXX - XXX - XX -  XXX - X
Environmental Attribute
 E = non-Pb solder (RoHS Compliant)
Package Modifier
 H = 32 leads
Package Type
 E = TSOP (type 1, die up, 8mm x 20mm)
 N = PLCC
Operation Temperature
 C = Commercial: 0°C to +70°C
 I = Industrial: -40°C to +85°C
 Minimum Endurance
 4 = 10,000 cycle
Read Access Speed
 70 = 70 ns
Device Density
 512 = 512 Kbit
Function
 E = Page-Write
Voltage
 E = 4.5V to 5.5V
Product Series
 29 = Page-Write Flash
Valid Combinations
Valid product combinations are those that are in the mass production or will be in the mass production. Consult
your Greenliant sales representative to confirm availability of the valid combinations and to determine availability
of new product combinations.
GLS29EE512-70-4C-NHE  GLS29EE512-70-4C-EHE
GLS29EE512-70-4I-NHE   GLS29EE512-70-4I-EHE
Note: The software Chip-Erase function is not supported by the industrial temperature part.
Please contact Greenliant if this function is required in an industrial temperature part.
Datasheet 11.000
July 2018
These specifications are subject to change without notice.   07/26/2018
© 2018 Greenliant 21 S71060
GLS29EE512 Small-Sector Flash™
512 Kbit (64K x8) Page-Write EEPROM
GLS FS0019 Rev. 01
Package Diagrams
32-Lead Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC)
Greenliant Package Code: NH
Datasheet 11.000
July 2018
These specifications are subject to change without notice.   07/26/2018
© 2018 Greenliant 22 S71060
GLS29EE512 Small-Sector Flash™
512 Kbit (64K x8) Page-Write EEPROM
GLS FS0019 Rev. 01
32-Lead Thin Small Outline Package (TSOP) 8mm x 20mm
Greenliant Package Code: EH
Datasheet 11.000
July 2018
These specifications are subject to change without notice.   07/26/2018
© 2018 Greenliant 23 S71060
GLS29EE512 Small-Sector Flash™
512 Kbit (64K x8) Page-Write EEPROM
GLS FS0019 Rev. 01
Table 9: Revision History
Number Description Date
06.000 2002 Data Book May 2002
07.000
• WH package no longer offered
• Removed the SST29EE512 90 ns Read Access Time
• Removed the SST29LE512 200 ns Read Access Time
• Removed the SST29VE512 250 ns Read Access Time
• Clarified IDD Write to be Program and Erase in Table 6 on page 11
March 2003
08.000 • 2004 Data Book
• Added non-Pb MPNs and removed footnote (See page 22) November 2003